



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME

PITT-BALDWIN PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024

BLFDMUN23.010

Contractor

BASE BID

Randazzo Paving, Inc.

2611 South Clinton Avenue, South Plainfield, NJ 07080

Phone: 732-819-4652

\$2,734,919.00

~~\$1,047,419.00~~

DLS Contracting, Inc.

36 Montesano Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004

Phone: 973-661-4811

\$1,098,653.00

AJM Contractors Company, Inc.

300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ 07011

Phone: 973-772-9292

\$1,220,745.00

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

PROJECT: FOR: BIDS RECEIVED: PROJECT NUMBER: PITT-BALDWIN PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024 BLFDMUN23.010 									
	BASE BID:			Randazzo Paving, Inc. 2611 S. Clinton Avenue South Plainfield, NJ 07080		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		AJM Contractors Company, Inc. 300 KullerRoad Clifton, NJ 07011	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilizaton/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Site Clearing/Demolition	LS	1	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
6	Test Pits, 10-Foot Maximum Depth (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
7	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	1,500	\$ 38.75	\$ 58,125.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00
8	12"x20" High Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	175	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,625.00
9	2' Max Height, Reinforced, Concrete Curb	LF	225	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 24,975.00
10	Concrete Cast Over Existing Wall	LF	185	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 49,950.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	335	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,475.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,825.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 7" Thick	SY	70	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00
13	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
14	HMA Milling, 2" Max Depth	SY	2,005	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,110.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,025.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,035.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 1-5	TONS	455	\$ 161.00	\$ 73,255.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 44,135.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 43,225.00
16	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	SY	2,205	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,255.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 1-2	TONS	525	\$ 141.00	\$ 74,025.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 47,250.00
18	Pavement Striping, Thermoplastic 4" Thick	LF	2,500	\$ 1.55	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Pavement Striping, Thermoplastic 24" Thick	LF	40	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00
20	Pavement Symbols, Thermoplastic	SF	335	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,685.00
21	6' High PVC Privacy Fence	LF	185	\$ 176.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,250.00
22	Concrete Wheel Stop	UNIT	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
23	Bike Rack, Complete	UNIT	4	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
24	Traffic Signs	UNIT	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
25	Traffic Sign Embedded in Bollard	UNIT	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
26	Concrete Bollard	UNIT	6	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	12" x 12" Yard Inlet with Trash Rack	UNIT	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
28	Type "B" Inlet with Bicycle Safe Grae and N-Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
29	Type "B" Double Inlet with Bicycle Safe Grate and N-Eco Curb Pieces	UNIT	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
30	6" HDPE Pipe	LF	14	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00
31	12" HDPE Pipe	LF	46	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,140.00
32	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	LF	121	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,940.00
33	4' Diameter, Manhole	UNIT	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
34	Drainage Cleanout	UNIT	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
35	Clean and Televisе Drainage Pipe	LF	226	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,695,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,650.00
36	Disposal of Pipe Debris	TONS	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
37	Parking Pay Kiosk	UNIT	2	\$ 12,224.00	\$ 24,448.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
38	Solar Site Lighting	UNIT	11	\$ 19,909.00	\$ 218,999.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
39	Electric Vehicle Charging Station (Excluding Electrification)	UNIT	3	\$ 9,014.00	\$ 27,042.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
40	Electrification of Electric Vehicle Stations	LS	1	\$ 90,450.00	\$ 90,450.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
41	Landscape Improvements	LS	1	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
42	Police Traffic Directors	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
43	Contract Allowance for Utility Relocation	ALLOW	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
44	Contract Allowance for Testing and Disposal of Unsuitable Materials	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
45	Contract Allowance for Percolation/Infiltration Testing	ALLOW	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
46	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALLOW	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
47	Final Cleanup/Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
					\$ 2,734,919.00		\$ 1,098,653.00		\$ 1,220,745.00

RED STRIKETHROUGH REPRESENTS BIDDERS' ERROR

1,047,419.00